CUSTOMER
Part Number
CUSTOMER Number:
CUSTOMER Part
Fangcheng part
DATE：
REV：
made in fangcheng：

Good thermal dispersion with thermal conductive epoxy
Customized dual winding versions available upon request
Customer:                                          Part Number：FC-DR1207-101MT
made ：方成电子（东莞）有限公司                      Page:5-------8
Prepad
zhangli
Checd
 Liu-fang
Approd
David-yuan
4. Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number Inductance
OCL
µH+/-20%
Irms 2 Isat 3 Isat 4 DCR (Ω) K-factor (6)
FC-DR1207--R47-MT 0.47 0.413 22.50 56.0 44.8 0.0012 14.3
FC-DR1207-1R0-MT 1.00 0.772 19.22 40.0 32.0 0.0017 10.2
FC-DR1207-1R5-MT 1.50 1.27 15.32 31.1 24.9 0.0027 7.9
FC-DR1207-2R2-MT 2.20 1.92 12.52 25.5 20.4 0.0040 6.5
FC-DR1207-3R3-MT 3.30 3.51 9.59 18.7 14.93 0.0068 4.8
FC-DR1207-4R7-MT 4.70 4.58 8.14 16.5 13.18 0.0094 4.2
FC-DR1207-6R8-MT 6.80 6.72 7.32 13.3 10.67 0.012 3.4
FC-DR1207-8R2-MT 8.20 8.33 6.33 12.2 9.74 0.016 3.1
FC-DR1207-100-MT 10.0 9.63 6.02 11.2 8.96 0.017 2.9
FC-DR1207-150-MT 15.0 14.90 4.83 9.03 7.23 0.027 2.3
FC-DR1207-220-MT 22.0 21.47 3.98 7.57 6.05 0.040 1.9
FC-DR1207-330-MT 33.0 32.01 3.22 6.22 4.98 0.060 1.6
FC-DR1207-470-MT 47.0 47.91 2.62 5.09 4.07 0.091 1.3
FC-DR1207-680-MT 68.0 68.22 2.333 4.18 3.34 0.115 1.1
FC-DR1207-820-MT 82.0 83.91 2.2 3.84 3.07 0.155 1.0
FC-DR1207-101-MT 100 100.8 3.0 3.46 2.77 0.175 0.9
FC-DR1207-151-MT 150 151.2 1.524 2.83 2.26 0.269 0.7
FC-DR1207-221-MT 220 219.8 1.253 2.35 1.88 0.398 0.6
FC-DR1207-331-MT 330 328.3 1.011 1.93 1.54 0.612 0.5
FC-DR1207-471-MT 470 474.5 0.827 1.62 1.29 0.91 0.4
FC-DR1207-681-MT 680 676.6 0.736 1.33 1.06 1.15 0.3
FC-DR1207-821-MT 820 824.6 0.637 1.22 0.978 1.54 0.3
FC-DR1207-102-MT 1000 998.7 0.598 1.10 0.878 1.75 0.3
(1) Open Circuit Inductance test parameters: 100kHz, 0.25V, 0.0Adc,tolerance is ±20%
(2) Irms: DC current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C without core loss.Derating is
necessary for AC currents.PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and
proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise.It